SRS Yr7 2026

Dear Parents/Caregivers,

This letter includes important information about the fees and inclusions for the SRS . If you have
previously opted in to the SRS your participation is assumed for the remainder of your child's enrolment,
unless you inform the school otherwise by completing a new participation agreement form. If you are a
new parent to the school, this information will assist you in making a decision as to whether you wish to
participate in the SRS.

What is provided by the Queensland Government?

The Queensland Government supports children’s education by providing funding for instruction
(teachers), facilities (school grounds and buildings, internet), and administration (staff to run the school).
Funding for schools does not extend to individual student resources such as textbooks, equipment for
personal use, and many items used by the student in the classroom.

The SRS helps parents to source these resources. The school can purchase resources at lower rates
due to its bulk buying power. Resources such as textbooks or musical instruments that will be used over
a period of time are hired to students to further reduce costs for families. Participating in the SRS also
offers a convenient way for parents to source the items that their child needs for school, and ensures
that all students have access to the same standard of resources.

The types of resources that will be included are:

- Owned by the student — e.g. student diary — once provided, these items are retained by the
student and used at their discretion.

- Hired to the student for a specific duration of time — e.g. textbooks or musical instruments
—these items will need to be returned to the school in reasonable condition at the end of the hire
period or if the student leaves the school.

- Used in class — e.g. stationery, timber, material, workbooks — these items will be used in
class. Finished products that are created from these resources will generally come home with
the student.

The Fee

Resources cost has been calculated for a total sum for all subjects and then divided by the total number
of subjects. A subject SRS average is then calculated based on the number of subjects a student
studies each year. A $42 discount is applied if SRS is paid in full prior to the first installment date. There
will be no separate subject levies in 2026. These are included in the cost.

If you are not satisfied that the SRS fee represents good value for money based on the inclusions (over
the page), you may choose not to participate in the SRS. If that is the case, please complete a new
Participation Agreement Form, indicating that you no longer wish to participate. If you choose not to
participate, you will be provided with a detailed list of resources that you will need to provide for the
student.



The TRA

The Department of Education provides a Textbook and Resource Allowance (TRA) to assist parents with
the cost of textbooks and other education resources for eligible Years 7 to 12 students.

For those students who are eligible to receive the TRA, the TRA will be applied to reduce the cost of
participation as shown in the table below. Thus the SRS invoice you receive will be the full cost of
participation in the SRS minus the TRA already held at the school.

Please be aware that there may be two lines of charges on your invoice indicating the GST inclusive and
GST exclusive fees depending on the resources supplied by the SRS .

Cost Breakdown

The diagrams below reflect how the TRA has been deducted from the SRS fee for eligible students who
have opted in to the Curriculum SRS.

$562.00 mm $164.00 —— $398.00

If you have opted to pay the SRS and Laptop -

1. Payment of $700.00 combined in full, this payment includes a $42.00 discount if paid by 12/12/2025.
2. Term instalments paid monthly over the first 3 terms over 7 months — includes a $42.00 discount if
instalment plan is verified by 12/12/2025.

3. Payment plans (weekly or fortnightly) includes a $42.00 discount if payment plan is verified by
12/12/2025.

4. Invoices will total $742.00 after 12/12/2025. No discount will apply.

Financial Difficulty

If you would like to participate, but are experiencing financial difficulties, please contact the school to
arrange an appointment to discuss options. Any information that you provide will be confidential.

Release of resources

Resources will not be distributed until the full or first payment has been paid to the school. Any unpaid
invoices, will be managed according to the department’s Debt Management Procedure and may result in
the student being excluded from the scheme and/or from participating in extra-curricular activities until
payments are made.

Return of hired resources

A repair or replacement cost will be charged to the parent for any items that are damaged or not
returned.



Contact us
If you have any queries regarding the SRS and its inclusions, please contact and arrange an
appointment with:

Tamborine Mountain State High School: Contact Catherine 5545 7222



The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components are
general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS inclusions
for these components.

Acquisition Value (to

General Items Resource Type of Resource cost parent)
Healthy Relationship Used

General Workshop $7,260.00 $10.60
The Resilience Project Used $10,000.00 $16.67
ClickView Used $12,034.00 $11.00
Adobe Suite Used $21,480.00 $19.80
Photocopying Credit Owned $50.00 $20.00
TrackEd Used $2,643.00 $2.80
Study Skills Workshop Used $2,300.00 $10.50
Emotional Intelligence and
Welfare Programs Used $10,000.00 $10.50
Lanschool Used $3,689.00 $1.39
PDQ Used $2,041.00 $2.15

Grand Total $71,497.00 $105.41

Acquisition Value (to

Resource Type of Resource cost parent)
Business $64.00 $48.00
Photocopy booklets Owned $8.00 $8.00

Business Fair postaboards
and advertising

consumables Used $56.00 $40.00
Drama $1,505.75 $8.15
Horrible Histories Used $5.75 $1.15

Laminator pouches,
plastic sleeves, document

wallets, labels Hired $200.00 $1.00

Key tags, highlighters,

whiteboard markers Hired $200.00 $1.00

Theatre blacks and

accessories Hired $1,100.00 $5.00
English $20,170.50 $56.28

Headphones Hired $600.00 $3.00



English

Maths

Music

Science

Mini Personal Whiteboard
Tablets

Photocopied Booklets
Video Cameral/Tripods

Video camera, stopwatch
English Rules

Hoot (Novel)

Hoot (Ebook)

Hoot (Audiobook)

Hoot (Film 2006)

Paper Planes (Film 2015)
Various Stationery
Consumables

Grid paper
Cambridge Math Book
Text

Headphones

Music Sheets
Photocopied Booklets
Guitars - nylon
Guitars - steel

Capos

Keyboard

Ukelele

Digital Piano
Microphones
Leads/plugs

Strings

Piano Servicing
Drumsticks

Markers

Pic's

Audios, batteries, usb
sticks, string equipment

Markers

Fishing Line
Sandpaper
Matches

Tea Bags
Cardboard Square
Glucose Solution
Cotton Wool Ball
Rubber Band
Graph Paper
Teaspoon

Used
Used
Hired

Hired

Owned

Hired
Hired
Hired
Hired

Hired

Used

Used

Hired

Hired
Used
Used
Hired
Hired
Hired
Hired
Hired
Hired
Hired
Hired
Used
Hired
Hired
Used
Used

Used

Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used

$118.00
$8.00
$1,669.75

$4,600.00
$12,500.00
$14.95
$14.95
$14.95
$14.95

$14.95

$600.00
$55.00
$30.00

$25.00
$12,325.00
$450.00
$140.00
$420.00
$3,600.00
$2,400.00
$500.00
$800.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$300.00
$250.00
$300.00
$400.00
$150.00
$210.00
$105.00

$300.00
$1,720.02
$8.00
$9.95
$8.00
$4.00
$6.00
$1.50
$17.00
$16.95
$8.73
$14.00
$9.00

$4.20
$8.00
$2.92

$7.66
$12.50
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00

$3.00

$3.00
$26.00
$1.00

$25.00
$66.98
$1.90
$2.00
$6.00
$13.33
$8.88
$2.77
$2.96
$5.55
$3.70
$1.11
$1.38
$3.33
$4.44
$0.83
$3.00
$1.50

$4.30
$46.65
$0.02
$0.85
$0.02
$0.60
$0.20
$0.10
$0.08
$0.66
$0.04
$0.50
$0.15



Science

HPE

Japanese

Plastic Drink Bottle with
Cork

Vinegar
Lemonade
Sultanas

Lemon Juice
Milk

Stopper
Vegetable Oil
Chalk (Coloured)

Food Dye

Smarties/Jelly
Beans/Skittles (coloured
lollies)

Pin

Skewer

Black Plastic

Ball - Large and Small
Mushrooms - Large
Drinking Straws
Paperclips

Balls (Pingpong, tennis,
golf, super, polystyrene..)
Blu-Tack

A4 card

Spring

Bolts

Nails

PPE Kit - Gloves,
Protective Eyewear,
Disposable Lab Coats

Balloons

Masking and sticky Tape
Chromatography paper
Yeast

Sawdust

Jelly crystals

Disposable pipettes
Buttons, straws, counters
etc

Items for classification
Candle

Cambridge Science

Colouring pencils, glue
sticks, scissors
Photocopied Booklets &
A3 paper

Litomo Activity Book 1

Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Hired
Used
Used
Used

Used
Used
Used
Used
Hired
Used
Used
Used

Hired
Used
Used
Hired
Hired
Used

Used
Used

Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used

Hired
Hired
Used
Hired

Used

Owned

Hired

$3.21
$2.00
$1.00
$4.40
$36.00
$3.50
$4.00
$4.40
$7.70
$12.50

$4.00
$15.95
$3.50
$68.00
$20.00
$15.00
$21.80
$1.65

$25.00
$40.00
$7.99
$15.49
$0.75
$2.45

$650.00
$2.00

$75.00
$200.00
$25.00
$6.00
$2.10
$300.00

$16.00
$5.00
$0.50
$15.00
$460.00

$240.00

$220.00
$1,894.75
$21.95

$1.07
$0.66
$0.03
$0.14
$1.20
$0.12
$0.16
$0.14
$0.25
$0.50

$0.13
$0.53
$0.11
$2.20
$1.00
$0.50
$0.72
$0.05

$1.00
$2.00
$0.26
$3.01
$0.75
$0.08

$6.60
$0.25

$3.00
$0.10
$0.12
$0.01
$0.02
$1.20

$0.01
$0.01
$0.50
$15.00
$4.50

$1.50

$3.00
$56.06
$4.39



Japanese

Dance

Humanities

Llitomo Student Book 1
Japanese games
Japanese kanji
dictionaries
Japanese roomanji
dictionaries
Japanese normal
dictionaries

Board games

Card games

Whiter paper and
cardboard

Scissors

Glue sticks
Colouring pencils
Coloured paper and
cardboard

Manilla folders
Paint

Japanese Calligraphy sets

Coloured pens

Japanese grocery items
for cooking
demonstrations and food
experiences

Origami Paper

Ziplock bags

Yoga mats
Dance on screen
subscriptions

Disenfectant wipes
Stationary supplies
Sport dots
Textbook

Building Dances and cards

Nintend controllers and
game

Group/Individual Speakers

Scissors

Glue sticks
Manilla folders
Coloured Pencils

Clay tool sets
Jacaranda Geography
Alive 7

Jacaranda History Alive 7

Hired
Hired

Hired

Hired

Hired
Used
Used

Used
Used
Used
Used

Used
Used
Used

Used
Used

Used
Used

Used
Hired

Hired
Used
Used
Hired
Hired

Hired

Hired

Hired

Used
Used
Used
Used
Used

Hired

Hired

$21.95
$500.00

$21.95
$21.95

$21.95
$200.00
$200.00

$30.00
$150.00
$120.00
$135.00

$60.00
$30.00
$30.00

$60.00
$30.00

$150.00
$90.00
$4,614.09
$30.00
$401.00

$350.00
$162.00
$250.00
$90.00
$1,205.10

$79.99
$800.00

$1,246.00
$985.29
$150.00
$120.00
$30.00
$135.00
$12.99

$54.95

$54.95

$4.39
$1.00

$4.39
$4.39

$4.00
$2.00
$2.00

$1.00
$5.00
$4.00
$4.50

$2.00
$1.00
$1.00

$2.00
$1.00

$5.00
$3.00
$7.81
$0.55
$0.50

$1.43
$0.66
$2.00
$0.09
$0.92

$0.06
$0.60

$1.00
$87.39
$5.00
$4.00
$1.00
$4.50
$4.99

$18.31

$18.31



Humanities

Macmillan Global Atlas 4th
Edition Hired

Document wallets, labels

and laminating pouches Hired
Permanent markers Chisel

Tip Hired
Consuamables for Night at
Museum Global Studies
Exhibition Hired
Cambridge Humanities

and Social Science Qld

2nd edition Hired

$32.99

$300.00

$22.46

$7.00

$64.95

$6.50

$1.20

$1.23

$0.70

$21.65



