This letter includes important information about the fees and inclusions for the SRS . If you have previously opted in to the SRS your participation is assumed for the remainder of your child's enrolment, unless you inform the school otherwise by completing a new participation agreement form. If you are a new parent to the school, this information will assist you in making a decision as to whether you wish to participate in the SRS.

What is provided by the Queensland Government?

The Queensland Government supports children's education by providing funding for instruction (teachers), facilities (school grounds and buildings, internet), and administration (staff to run the school). Funding for schools does not extend to individual student resources such as textbooks, equipment for personal use, and many items used by the student in the classroom.

The SRS helps parents to source these resources. The school can purchase resources at lower rates due to its bulk buying power. Resources such as textbooks or musical instruments that will be used over a period of time are hired to students to further reduce costs for families. Participating in the SRS also offers a convenient way for parents to source the items that their child needs for school, and ensures that all students have access to the same standard of resources.

The types of resources that will be included are:

- → **Owned by the student** e.g. student diary once provided, these items are retained by the student and used at their discretion.
- → Hired to the student for a specific duration of time e.g. textbooks or musical instruments –these items will need to be returned to the school in reasonable condition at the end of the hire period or if the student leaves the school.
- → Used in class e.g. stationery, timber, material, workbooks these items will be used in class. Finished products that are created from these resources will generally come home with the student.

The Fee

Resources cost has been calculated for a total sum for all subjects and then divided by the total number of subjects. A subject SRS average is then calculated based on the number of subjects a student studies each year. A \$42 discount is applied if SRS is paid in full prior to the first installment date. There will be no separate subject levies in 2026. These are included in the cost.

If you are not satisfied that the SRS fee represents good value for money based on the inclusions (over the page), you may choose not to participate in the SRS. If that is the case, please complete a new Participation Agreement Form, indicating that you no longer wish to participate. If you choose not to participate, you will be provided with a detailed list of resources that you will need to provide for the student.

The TRA

The Department of Education provides a Textbook and Resource Allowance (TRA) to assist parents with the cost of textbooks and other education resources for eligible Years 7 to 12 students.

For those students who are eligible to receive the TRA, the TRA will be applied to reduce the cost of participation as shown in the table below. Thus the SRS invoice you receive will be the full cost of participation in the SRS minus the TRA already held at the school.

Please be aware that there may be two lines of charges on your invoice indicating the GST inclusive and GST exclusive fees depending on the resources supplied by the SRS.

Cost Breakdown

The diagrams below reflect how the TRA has been deducted from the SRS fee for eligible students who have opted in to the Curriculum SRS.



If you have opted to pay the SRS and Laptop -

- 1. Payment of \$700.00 combined in full, this payment includes a \$42.00 discount if paid by 12/12/2025.
- 2. Term instalments paid monthly over the first 3 terms over 7 months includes a \$42.00 discount if instalment plan is verified by 12/12/2025.
- 3. Payment plans (weekly or fortnightly) includes a \$42.00 discount if payment plan is verified by 12/12/2025.
- 4. Invoices will total \$742.00 after 12/12/2025. No discount will apply.

Financial Difficulty

If you would like to participate, but are experiencing financial difficulties, please contact the school to arrange an appointment to discuss options. Any information that you provide will be confidential.

Release of resources

Resources will not be distributed until the full or first payment has been paid to the school. Any unpaid invoices, will be managed according to the department's Debt Management Procedure and may result in the student being excluded from the scheme and/or from participating in extra-curricular activities until payments are made.

Return of hired resources

A repair or replacement cost will be charged to the parent for any items that are damaged or not returned.

Contact us

If you have any queries regarding the SRS and its inclusions, please contact and arrange an appointment with:

Tamborine Mountain State High School: Contact Catherine 5545 7222

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components are general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS inclusions for these components.

			Acquisition	Value (to
General Items	Resource	Type of Resource	cost	parent)
	Healthy Relationship	Used		
General	Workshop		\$7,260.00	\$10.60
	The Resilience Project	Used	\$10,000.00	\$16.67
	ClickView	Used	\$12,034.00	\$11.00
	Adobe Suite	Used	\$21,480.00	\$19.80
	Photocopying Credit	Owned	\$50.00	\$20.00
	TrackEd	Used	\$2,643.00	\$2.80
	Study Skills Workshop	Used	\$2,300.00	\$10.50
	Emotional Intelligence and	i		
	Welfare Programs	Used	\$10,000.00	\$10.50
	Lanschool	Used	\$3,689.00	\$1.39
	PDQ	Used	\$2,041.00	\$2.15
Grand Total			\$71,497.00	\$105.41

			Acquisition	Value (to
Subject Reso	ource	Type of Resource	cost	parent)
Business			\$64.00	\$48.00
Phot	tocopy booklets	Owned	\$8.00	\$8.00
and	iness Fair postaboards advertising			
cons	sumables	Used	\$56.00	\$40.00
Drama			\$1,505.75	\$8.15
Horr	rible Histories	Used	\$5.75	\$1.15
	inator pouches, tic sleeves, document			
walle	ets, labels	Hired	\$200.00	\$1.00
whit	tags, highlighters, eboard markers	Hired	\$200.00	\$1.00
	atre blacks and essories	Hired	\$1,100.00	\$5.00
English			\$20,170.50	\$56.28
Head	dphones	Hired	\$600.00	\$3.00

	Mini Personal Whiteboard			
English	Tablets	Used	\$118.00	\$4.20
	Photocopied Booklets	Used	\$8.00	\$8.00
	Video Camera/Tripods	Hired	\$1,669.75	\$2.92
	Video camera, stopwatch	Hired	\$4,600.00	\$7.66
	English Rules	Owned	\$12,500.00	\$12.50
	Hoot (Novel)	Hired	\$14.95	\$3.00
	Hoot (Ebook)	Hired	\$14.95	\$3.00
	Hoot (Audiobook)	Hired	\$14.95	\$3.00
	Hoot (Film 2006)	Hired	\$14.95	\$3.00
	Paper Planes (Film 2015)	Hired	\$14.95	\$3.00
	Various Stationery			
	Consumables	Used	\$600.00	\$3.00
Maths			\$55.00	\$26.00
	Grid paper	Used	\$30.00	\$1.00
	Cambridge Math Book Text	Llirod	<u></u> ቀርር በር	<u></u> ቀባር ባባ
Music	I EXL	Hired	\$25.00	\$25.00
Music	Usa dahara		\$12,325.00	\$66.98
	Headphones	Hired	\$450.00	\$1.90
	Music Sheets	Used	\$140.00	\$2.00
	Photocopied Booklets	Used	\$420.00	\$6.00
	Guitars - nylon	Hired	\$3,600.00	\$13.33
	Guitars - steel	Hired	\$2,400.00	\$8.88
	Capos	Hired	\$500.00	\$2.77
	Keyboard	Hired	\$800.00	\$2.96
	Ukelele	Hired	\$1,000.00	\$5.55
	Digital Piano	Hired	\$1,000.00	\$3.70
	Microphones	Hired	\$300.00	\$1.11
	Leads/plugs	Hired	\$250.00	\$1.38
	Strings	Used	\$300.00	\$3.33
	Piano Servicing	Hired	\$400.00	\$4.44
	Drumsticks	Hired	\$150.00	\$0.83
	Markers	Used	\$210.00	\$3.00
	Pic's	Used	\$105.00	\$1.50
	Audios, batteries, usb			
	sticks, string equipment	Used	\$300.00	\$4.30
Science			\$1,720.02	\$46.65
	Markers	Used	\$8.00	\$0.02
	Fishing Line	Used	\$9.95	\$0.85
	Sandpaper	Used	\$8.00	\$0.02
	Matches	Used	\$4.00	\$0.60
	Tea Bags	Used	\$6.00	\$0.20
	Cardboard Square	Used	\$1.50	\$0.10
	Glucose Solution	Used	\$17.00	\$0.08
	Cotton Wool Ball	Used	\$16.95	\$0.66
	Rubber Band	Used	\$8.73	\$0.04
	Graph Paper	Used	\$14.00	\$0.50

	Plastic Drink Bottle with			
Science	Cork	Used	\$3.21	\$1.07
	Vinegar	Used	\$2.00	\$0.66
	Lemonade	Used	\$1.00	\$0.03
	Sultanas	Used	\$4.40	\$0.14
	Lemon Juice	Used	\$36.00	\$1.20
	Milk	Used	\$3.50	\$0.12
	Stopper	Hired	\$4.00	\$0.16
	Vegetable Oil	Used	\$4.40	\$0.14
	Chalk (Coloured)	Used	\$7.70	\$0.25
	Food Dye	Used	\$12.50	\$0.50
	Smarties/Jelly			
	Beans/Skittles (coloured lollies)	Heed	#4.00	<u></u>
	Pin	Used	\$4.00	\$0.13
		Used	\$15.95	\$0.53
	Skewer	Used	\$3.50	\$0.11
	Black Plastic	Used	\$68.00	\$2.20
	Ball - Large and Small	Hired	\$20.00	\$1.00
	Mushrooms - Large	Used	\$15.00	\$0.50
	Drinking Straws	Used	\$21.80	\$0.72
	Paperclips	Used	\$1.65	\$0.05
	Balls (Pingpong, tennis,			
	golf, super, polystyrene)	Hired	\$25.00	\$1.00
	Blu-Tack	Used	\$40.00	\$2.00
	A4 card	Used	\$7.99	\$0.26
	Spring	Hired	\$15.49	\$3.01
	Bolts	Hired	\$0.75	\$0.75
	Nails		•	•
	PPE Kit - Gloves,	Used	\$2.45	\$0.08
	Protective Eyewear,			
	Disposable Lab Coats	Used	\$650.00	\$6.60
	Balloons	Used	\$2.00	\$0.25
	Masking and sticky Tape	Used	\$75.00	\$3.00
	Chromatography paper	Used	\$200.00	\$0.10
	Yeast	Used	\$25.00	\$0.12
	Sawdust	Used	\$6.00	\$0.01
	Jelly crystals	Used	\$2.10	\$0.02
	Disposable pipettes	Used	\$300.00	\$1.20
	Buttons, straws, counters			
	etc	Hired	\$16.00	\$0.01
	Items for classification	Hired	\$5.00	\$0.01
	Candle	Used	\$0.50	\$0.50
	Cambridge Science	Hired	\$15.00	\$15.00
HPE			\$460.00	\$4.50
	Colouring pencils, glue			. .
	sticks, scissors	Used	\$240.00	\$1.50
	Photocopied Booklets &	Owns	ФООО ОО	ቀሳ ሳሳ
lananas s	A3 paper	Owned	\$220.00	\$3.00
Japanese	Litama Antivity Danie 4	I line I	\$1,894.75	\$56.06
	Litomo Activity Book 1	Hired	\$21.95	\$4.39

Japanese	Llitomo Student Book 1	Hired	\$21.95	\$4.39
	Japanese games	Hired	\$500.00	\$1.00
	Japanese kanji			
	dictionaries	Hired	\$21.95	\$4.39
	Japanese roomanji		004.05	0.4.0 6
	dictionaries Japanese normal	Hired	\$21.95	\$4.39
	dictionaries	Hired	\$21.95	\$4.00
	Board games	Used	\$200.00	\$2.00
	Card games			•
	Whiter paper and	Used	\$200.00	\$2.00
	cardboard	Used	\$30.00	\$1.00
	Scissors	Used	\$150.00	\$5.00
	Glue sticks		· .	•
		Used	\$120.00	\$4.00
	Colouring pencils Coloured paper and	Used	\$135.00	\$4.50
	cardboard	Used	\$60.00	\$2.00
	Manilla folders		· ·	•
	Paint	Used	\$30.00	\$1.00
	raiiil	Used	\$30.00	\$1.00
	Japanese Calligraphy sets	Used	\$60.00	\$2.00
	Coloured pens	Used	\$30.00	\$1.00
	Japanese grocery items	Useu	φ30.00	φ1.00
	for cooking			
	demonstrations and food			
	experiences	Used	\$150.00	\$5.00
	Origami Paper	Used	\$90.00	\$3.00
Dance	- 0		\$4,614.09	\$7.81
Danoo	Ziplock bags	Used	\$30.00	\$0.55
	Yoga mats	Hired	\$401.00	\$0.50
	Dance on screen	Tilled	Ψ+01.00	ψ0.50
	subscriptions	Hired	\$350.00	\$1.43
	Disenfectant wipes	Used	\$162.00	\$0.66
	Stationary supplies	Used	\$250.00	\$2.00
	Sport dots	Hired	\$90.00	\$0.09
	Textbook	Hired	\$1,205.10	\$0.92
	TEXEBOOK	Tilleu	ψ1,203.10	ψ0.32
	Building Dances and cards	Hired	\$79.99	\$0.06
	Nintend controllers and		4.0.00	Ψ0.00
	game	Hired	\$800.00	\$0.60
	Group/Individual Speakers	Hired	\$1,246.00	\$1.00
Humanities			\$985.29	\$87.39
	Scissors	Used	\$150.00	\$5.00
	Glue sticks	Used	\$120.00	\$4.00
	Manilla folders	Used	\$30.00	\$1.00
	Coloured Pencils	Used	\$135.00	\$4.50
	Clay tool sets	Used	\$12.99	\$4.99
	Jacaranda Geography	2304	Ψ12.00	ψ-1.00
			* =4.0=	#40.04
	Alive 7	Hired	\$54.95	\$18.31
	Alive 7	Hired	\$54.95	\$18.31

	Macmillan Global Atlas 4t	h		
Humanities	Edition	Hired	\$32.99	\$6.50
	Document wallets, labels			
	and laminating pouches	Hired	\$300.00	\$1.20
	Permanent markers Chise	el		
	Tip	Hired	\$22.46	\$1.23
	Consuamables for Night	at		
	Museum Global Studies			
	Exhibition	Hired	\$7.00	\$0.70
	Cambridge Humanities			
	and Social Science Qld			
	2nd edition	Hired	\$64.95	\$21.65